FILE NO. 121145

MOTION NO. MI2-145

[Appointment, Successor Agency Commission (Commonly Known as Commission on Community Investment and Infrastructure) - Darshan Singh]

Motion confirming the Mayor's appointment of Darshan Singh to the Commission on Community Investment and Infrastructure, Seat 5, for the unexpired portion of a fouryear term ending November 3, 2016.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 215-12 was adopted by the Board of Supervisors and signed by Mayor Edwin Lee on October 4, 2012; and,

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Ordinance No. 215-12, the Mayor has submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the appointment of Darshan Singh to the San Francisco Commission on Community Investment and Infrastructure, received by the Clerk of the Board on November 20, 2012; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of Darshan Singh to the San Francisco Commission on Community Investment and Infrastructure, Seat 5, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending November 3, 2016.

Mayor Lee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 11/20/2012



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M12-145

File Number: 121145

Date Passed: December 11, 2012

Motion confirming the Mayor's appointment of Darshan Singh to the Commission on Community Investment and Infrastructure, seat 5, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending November 3, 2016.

December 06, 2012 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED AS COMMITTEE REPORT

December 11, 2012 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague and Wiener

File No. 121145

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 12/11/2012 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

City and County of San Francisco